				6.19.00
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC	07-24		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ↔ ↔ ▼	10141		<b>*</b>	· · ·
Please	• -	missioner for Patents:	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:		2. Name and address	of receiving part	y:
Colrok Australia Pty Limited ACN		Name:		10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 258 Kappa Drive		
Assignment     Generation				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Pittsburgh		
Source Corrective Assignment to Correct "Colrok Australia Pty Limited ACN"		State:	Pennsylvania	ZIP:15238
Execution Date: August 5, 1998		Ad	ditional name(s) & ade	dress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/043,708, filed March 30, 1998		B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,030,151, issued February 29, 2000		
			-	
Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appatents involved:	oplications and	1
Name: Russell D. Orkin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon		Enclosed		
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building		8. Deposit account m	imber:	
436 Seventh Avenue			L	is page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA 2	ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>	(Anac	n tripicate copy of thi	s page it paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing injust a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Orkin	formation is true and con	WS Ord.	ору	June 15, 2000
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 25,363	Signal			Date
/2000 ASCOTT 00000177 09043708				
581 40.00 0P Total number of pages including .	cover sheet, attachments and do	zument 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010927 FRAME: 0341

	01-10-2000				
OMB N	PTO-1595 6-93) 10. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents A Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
98	<pre>ime of Conveying party(ies): Colorok Australia Pty Limited ACN onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes O No</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Jennmar Corporation</u> Internal Address:			
3. Na	ature of conveyance: Assignment O Merger	Street Address: 258 Kappa Drive			
	Security Agreement D Change of Name Other ution Date: <u>August 5, 1998</u>	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15238 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? G Yes G No			
IE	opplication number(s) or patent number(s): $09/6$ f this document is being filed together with a new be execution date of the application is:				
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s) 09/043,708	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	stached? G Yes C No			
5. Na Co	ame and address of party to whom correspondence procerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Na	ame: Russell D. Orkin				
Ir	nternal Address: <u>Webb Ziesenheim Bruening</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	s Enclosed			
St	treet Address: <u>700 Koppers Building</u>	D Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
-	436 Seventh Avenue ty: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	8. Deposit account number:			
	LTY, FULLDUIDU DEGLE: <u>FA</u> 41F; <u>1941, 1949</u>	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
TC 15		information is true and correct and any attached copy $\frac{10/20/98}{Date}$			
11					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010927 FRAME: 0342

40.00 OP

00000200 09043708 40. 1/10/1998 SBURNS

1 581

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Jemmar Corporation ("Jemmar"), a Pennsylvania corporation, is located at 258 Kappa I Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15238, U.S.A.

Colrok Australia Pty Limited ACN (ACN 066 757 337) ("Colrok") is located at П 8 Lucca Road, Wyong North, NSW 2259, Australia.

Colrok was the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to United Ш States Patent Application Serial No. 09/043,708, filed June 4, 1997, corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/AU97/00350, and entitled "A Method for Reinforcing Rock With a Tendon".

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of IV which receipt is acknowledged, Colrok did sell and assign and does hereby sell and assign to Jennmar its entire right, title and interest in the said United States Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by Jennmar, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Colrok had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Colrok has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be attached this \_ 5th day of \_ highert \_, 1998.

Colrok Australia Pty Limited

By: BRAN WOULDUCH MANAGING & RECTOR

PATENT REEL: 010927 FRAME: 0343

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000**